SAL products are designed in accordance with all mandatory International and Australian Standards, which require installation
by a qualified installer and regular cleaning and maintenance of the equipment. Products are sold in accordance with the
following instructions and SAL standard terms and conditions of sale, which are available via www.sal.net.au.
IMPORTANT: IN THE INTEREST OF PRODUCT PERFORMANCE AND SAFETY PLEASE READ THESE INSTALLATION AND WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING THE PRODUCT.
SAL Nationwide Pty Ltd. 40 Biloela Street Villawood NSW 2163 ABN 45 144 501 020
Copyright SAL MAR V4/2018  |  www.sal.net.au  |  Page 1 of 2
Product application requirements:
1. Recycling – SAL encourages recycling, please consider the environment when disposing off packaging and components.

(lm)
CCT
(K)
Line
Current
(A)
CRI
Mass
(N.W.
kg)
In-rush
Current
(A)
Dimension
L x W x H (mm)
SL9706/280TC 240/50 4 300/380/300 3000/4000/5500 0.04 >80 0.28 9.6 @ 1.2µs 280 x 23 x 36
SL9706/540TC 240/50 9 750/800/750 3000/4000/5500 0.08 >80 0.38 11.7 @ 1.2µs 540 x 23 x 36
SL9706/840TC 240/50 13 1050/1200/1050 3000/4000/5500 0.11 >80 0.46 14.4 @ 1.2µs 840 x 23 x 36
SL9706/1140TC 240/50 18 1550/1600/1600 3000/4000/5500 0.15 >80 0.55 19 @ 1.2µs 1140 x 23 x 36
SL9706/1440TC 240/50 22 1800/2000/1800 3000/4000/5500 0.18 >80 0.68 18.7 @ 1.2µs 1440 x 23 x 36
10. Warranty – In accordance with SAL’s standard terms and conditions of sale, SAL warrant this product to be free from defects in materials and or workmanship for
a period as stated below for goods not subject to incorrect installation, maintenance, operation, mishandling, environmental, unauthorised modifications or electrical
operating conditions outside the nominated product specification as detailed in these installation instructions. The benefits to you given by this warranty are in addition
to other rights and remedies you have under law. Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a